

**Erratum to: “On the Hardness of Transparent Coatings  
Deposited on Silicate Glass from Silicon Dioxide Sols  
with Addition of Titanium and Zirconium Oxides”  
[*Russian Journal of Applied Chemistry* 88 (5), 746–  
750 (2015)]**

**B. B. Troitskii, V. N. Denisova, M. A. Novikova, M. A. Lopatin,  
T. I. Lopatina, M. A. Baten’kin, and I. L. Fedyushkin**

*Razuvaev Institute of Organometallic Chemistry, Russian Academy of Sciences,  
ul. Tropinina 49, Nizhny Novgorod, 603137 Russia  
e-mail: troitski@iomc.ras.ru*

Received August 17, 2015

**DOI:** 10.1134/S1070427215060324

In the title section “Received May 14, 2014” should be replaced by “Received May 14, 2015.”

In the acknowledgments section “RFMEFI0714X0004” should be replaced by “RFMEFI60714X0004.”